Quantitation Report

Data Path : P:\HPCHEM1\FID D\Data\FD032818AL\
Data File : FD022684.D

Sianal(s) : FID2B.CH

Aca On : 29 Mar 2018 00:34

Operator : UA/AJ

Sample : J2087-01

Misc :

ALS Vial : 64 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation File: autointl.e

Quant Time: Mar 29 02:10:06 2018

(Not Reviewed)

Quant Method : P:\HPCHEM1\FID D\methods\Alaphatic EPH 031618.M

Quant Title GC Extractables

OLast Update

Mon Mar 19 11:51:27 2018
Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Inij. : 1 ul
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info :

Compound

Svstem Monitorina Compounds
9) S ortho-Terphenvl (SURR)

Spiked Amount 50.000
12) S 1-chlorooctadecane (S...
Spiked Amount 50.000

Taraet Compounds

2T n-Decane (C10)

NHNT A~Naphthalene (C11.7)
DT n-Dodecane (C12)

5T A~2-methylnaphthalene. ..
6) T n-Tetradecane (C14)

N T n-Hexadecane (C16)

8 T n-Octadecane (C18)

10) T n-Eicosane (C20)

1) T n-Heneicosane (C21)

13) T n-Docosane (C22)

14 T n-Tetracosane (C24)

15 T n-Hexacosane (C26)

16) T n-Octacosane (C28)

17D T n-Tricontane (C30)

18) T n-Dotriacontane (C32)
199 T n-Tetratriacontane (C34)
200 T n-Hexatriacontane (C36)
2D T n-Octatriacontane (C38)
22) T n-Tetracontane (C40)

(f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window

20M x 0.18mm x 0.18um

11.218

12.659

4._.095
5.608
6.120
6.721
7.870
9.476
10.916
12.220
12.826
13.410
14.489
15.513
16.449
17.344
18.165
18.941
19.674
20.370
21.135
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Response

45989780
Recoveryv

19906907
Recovery

80897
93076
122599
416042
4012190
11546653
37474125
26640126
17841016
10534280
9051939
7005512
5149904
4852264
7988254
8610492
3241636
2617916
1115382

Conc Units

447 .980

ug/ml

= 895.96%

251.842

ug/ml

= 503.68%

0.912
0.985
1.332
4_.305
42.410
121.089
397.636
276.936
185.216
108.596
93.010
71.536
51.766
50.207
85.075
95.704
37.962
31.598
14.321

ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml

(m)=manual int.
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : P:\HPCHEM1\FID D\Data\FD032818AL\
Data File : FD022684.D

Sianal(s) : FID2B.CH

Aca On : 29 Mar 2018 00:34

Operator : UA/AJ

Sample : J2087-01

Misc :

ALS Vial : 64 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation File: autointl.e

Quant Time: Mar 29 02:10:06 2018

Quant Method : P:\HPCHEM1\FID D\methods\Alaphatic EPH 031618.M

Quant Title GC Extractables

QLast Update Mon Mar 19 11:51:27 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Inij. : 1 ul
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info : 20M x 0.18mm x 0.18um

Response_ Signal: FD022684.D\FID2B.CH
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Response_ Signal: FD022684.D\FID2B.CH #2 n-Decane (C10)

60000 4.095 R.T.: 4.095 min
N Delta R.T.: -0.004 min
Response: 80897
40000 Conc: 0.91 ug/ml
20000

Time 390 395 400 405 410 415 420 425

Response_ Signal: FD022684.D\FID2B.CH #3 A~Naphthalene (C11.7)
60000 5.607 R.T.: 5.608 min
M Delta R.T.: -0.062 min
Response: 93076
40000 Conc: 0.98 ug/ml
20000

Time 540 545 550 555 560 565 5.0 5.75 580
Response_ Signal: FD022684.D\FID2B.CH #4 n-Dodecane (C12)

6.120 R.T.: 6.120 min
60000~~~ N\~~~ \__ Delta R.T.:  0.019 min
Response: 122599

Conc: 1.33 ug/ml

40000
20000
O T T | LB | LB | L | LB | LB | L | LB |
Time 595 600 605 610 615 620 6.25
Response_ Signal: FD022684.D\FID2B.CH #5 A~2-methylnaphthalene (C12.89)
80000 R.T.: 6.721 min

6.720 -
W Delta R.T.: 0.002 min
60000 Response: 416042

Conc: 4.31 ug/ml

40000

20000

Time 6.50 6.55 6.60 6.65 6.70 6.75 6.80 6.85 6.90
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Response_
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0
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1000000

500000

0
Time 10.

FD022684.D Alaphatic EPH 031618.M

Signal: FD022684.D\FID2B.CH

7.869

7.60 7.65 7.70 7.75 7.80 7.85 7.90 7.95 800 8.05 8.10
Signal: FD022684.D\FID2B.CH

9.476

/\/\/\/\”f\/_d\\—\_

9.35 9.40 9.45 9.50 9.55 9.60
Signal: FD022684.D\FID2B.CH

10.915
WMW

10 70 10.80 10.90 11.00 11.10
Signal: FD022684.D\FID2B.CH

11.218

90 11. OO 11. 10 11. 20 11. 30 11.40

#6 n-Tetradecane (C14)

R.T.: 7.870 min

Delta R.T.: -0.012 min
Response: 4012190

Conc: 42.41 ug/ml

#7 n-Hexadecane (C16)

R.T.: 9.476 min

Delta R.T.: 0.004 min
Response: 11546653

Conc: 121.09 ug/ml

#8 n-Octadecane (C18)

R.T.: 10.916 min

Delta R.T.: 0.012 min
Response: 37474125

Conc: 397.64 ug/ml

#9 ortho-Terphenyl (SURR)

R.T.: 11.218 min

Delta R.T.: 0.013 min
Response: 45989780

Conc: 447.98 ug/ml
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Response_ Signal: FD022684.D\FID2B.CH
600000
400000
200000
+
OII|IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
Time 12.05 12.10 12.15 12.20 12.25 12.30 12.35 12.40
Response_ Signal: FD022684.D\FID2B.CH
1000000
800000
12.824
600000
400000
200000
+
T L L T 177 L T 177 L T | L |
Time 12. 70 12 75 12, 80 12. 85 12. 90 12.95
Response_ Signal: FD022684.D\FID2B.CH
1000000 12.658
800000
600000
400000
200000
0 T T T T I T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T I T T T T I
Time 12.55 12.60 12.65 12.70 12.75
Response_ Signal: FD022684.D\FID2B.CH
600000 w& 408
"N\,\AW
400000
200000
+
I ——— — ——— ——
Time  13.30 13 35 13. 40 13 45 13. 50

FD022684.D Alaphatic EPH 031618.M

#10 n-Eicosane (C20)

R.T.: 12.220 min
Delta R.T.: 0.014 min
Response: 26640126

Conc: 276.94 ug/ml

#11 n-Heneicosane (C21)

R.T.: 12.826 min
Delta R.T.: 0.011 min
Response: 17841016

Conc: 185.22 ug/ml

#12 1-chlorooctadecane (SURR)

R.T.: 12.659 min
Delta R.T.: 0.013 min
Response: 19906907

Conc: 251.84 ug/ml

#13 n-Docosane (C22)

R.T.: 13.410 min
Delta R.T.: 0.012 min
Response: 10534280

Conc: 108.60 ug/ml
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Response_
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0

Signal: FD022684.D\FID2B.CH

14.488
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Signal: FD022684.D\FID2B.CH

15.516

)

I
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Response_
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0

Signal: FD022684.D\FID2B.CH

16.448

:

Time
Response_

400000

300000

200000

100000

—T T — T — T — T
16.40 16.45 16.50 16.55

Signal: FD022684.D\FID2B.CH

T
16.35

17.345

1

Time

FD022684.D Alaphatic EPH 031618.M

™ T
17.25 17.30

™ T
17.35 17.40

T
17.45

#14 n-Tetracosane (C24)

R.T.: 14.489 min
Delta R.T.: -0.004 min
Response: 9051939

Conc: 93.01 ug/ml

#15 n-Hexacosane (C26)

R.T.: 15.513 min
Delta R.T.: 0.004 min
Response: 7005512

Conc: 71.54 ug/ml

#16 n-Octacosane (C28)

R.T.: 16.449 min
Delta R.T.: -0.005 min
Response: 5149904

Conc: 51.77 ug/ml

#17 n-Tricontane (C30)

R.T.: 17.344 min
Delta R.T.: 0.009 min
Response: 4852264

Conc: 50.21 ug/ml
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Response_
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01,
Time

Response_

300000

250000

200000

150000

100000

50000

Time

Response_

250000

200000

150000

100000

50000

Time

Signal: FD022684.D\FID2B.CH #18 n-Dotriacontane (C32)
18.165 R.T.: 18.165 min
Delta R.T.: 0.000 min

Response: 7988254
Conc: 85.07 ug/ml

7. 95 18. OO 18. 05 18 10 18. 15 18. 20 18 25 18. 30 18. 35

Signal: FD022684.D\FID2B.CH #19 n-Tetratriacontane (C34)
18.941 R.T.: 18.941 min
Delta R.T.: -0.003 min

Response: 8610492
Conc: 95.70 ug/ml

19. OO 19 10 19. 20

&gmLFMD%B4MFDZBCH #20 n-Hexatriacontane (C36)
19.674 R.T.: 19.674 min
Delta R.T.: -0.005 min

Response: 3241636
Conc: 37.96 ug/ml

19.65 19.70 19.75 19.80

Signal: FD022684.D\FID2B.CH #21 n-Octatriacontane (C38)
20.371 R.T.: 20.370 min
Delta R.T.: -0.005 min
Response: 2617916
+ Conc: 31.60 ug/ml

20 35 20 40 20 45 20 50
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Response_ Signal: FD022684.D\FID2B.CH #22 n-Tetracontane (C40)

200000 o1 135 R.T.: 21.135 min
W Delta R.T.: -0.011 min
150000 Response: 1115382
Conc: 14.32 ug/ml
100000
50000
Tme 2090 2100 2110 2120 2130
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